necessary barrel pieces, and ship them to the knock-down plant for assembly. The Company will be paid the cost of steel plus $3 and shipping.
The Libyans� are to sign a guarantee contract for three years to purchase minimum orders of 600,000 drums in year one, 900,000 drums in year
two, and 1,200,000 drums in year three. The Company has paid a refundable deposit of $19,800 at December 31, 2004 in connection with this
letter of intent.

NOTE J � CONCENTRATION OF CREDIT RISK

The Company maintains its cash balance in one financial institution. The balance is insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation up to
$100,000. At December 31, 2004, the Company�s uninsured cash balance was approximately $122,000.

Two customers accounted for approximately 31 % of accounts receivable at December 31, 2004. The same two customers accounted for
approximately 26% of net sales for the year then ended.

Edgar Filing: HEARTLAND, INC. - Form 8-K/A

19

12

Edgar Filing: HEARTLAND, INC. - Form 8-K/A

20

HEARTLAND, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PROFORMA - CONSOLIDATING BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2004

Variable Interest Entities
Evans Karkela Monarch PAR Wyncrest

Heartland Columbus, Construction Homes Investments, Group Eliminating
Inc. LLC Inc. Inc. LLC Inc. Adjustments Consolidated

Cash $ 119,921 $ 114,016 $ 193,421 $ 150,996 $ 22,806 $ 2,291 $ 603,451
Accounts
receivable,
net 1,366,959 637,060 1,446,951 3,450,970
Costs in
excess of
billings on
uncompleted
contracts 113,724 73,897 187,621
Inventory 509,297 579,762 3,419,153 4,508,212
Prepaid
expenses and
other 3,970 37,179 71,058 112,207

Total Current
Assets 2,113,871 1,368,017 1,785,327 3,570,149 22,806 2,291 $ - 8,862,461

Property,
Plant and
Equipment,
net 1,219,321 388,734 34,655

Edgar Filing: HEARTLAND, INC. - Form 8-K/A

21